YouGov / Sustrans
Sample Size: 9122 UK Adults (of which 1370 are parents of children aged 5 to 16)
Fieldwork: 27th February - 7th March 2017

Are you the parent/ guardian of children of any of the following ages?

Unweighted base
Base: All UK adults
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YouGov / Sustrans
Sample Size: 9122 UK Adults (of which 1370 are parents of children aged 5 to 16)
Fieldwork: 27th February - 7th March 2017

Are you the parent/ guardian of children of any of the following ages?

Unweighted base
Base: All UK adults
Under 6 months old
Between 6 and 12 months old
1 year old

2 years old

3 years old

4 years old

5 years old
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8 years old
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12 years old
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16 years old
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18 years old

Older than 18 years old
Not applicable - | do not have any children
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You

What the world thinks
YouGov / Sustrans

Sample Size: 9122 UK Adults (of which 1370 are parents of children aged 5 to 16)
Fieldwork: 27th February - 7th March 2017

Government Region

North East North West Yorkshire and East Midlands West Midlands East of London South East South West  England (NET) Wales Scotland Northern
the Humber England Ireland
Are you the parent/ guardian of children of any of the following ages?
Unweighted base 387 945 736 664 704 774 1120 1309 874 7513 484 868 257
Base: All UK adults 408 963 768 709 747 747 1186 1270 859 7656 442 773 252
Under 6 months old 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Between 6 and 12 months old 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1%
1 year old 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
2 years old 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1%
3 years old 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 0%
4 years old 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3%
5 years old 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3%
6 years old 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3%
7 years old 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3%
8 years old 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3%
9 years old 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2%
10 years old 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3%
11 years old 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3%
12 years old 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4%
13 years old 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 5%
14 years old 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2%
15 years old 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 5%
16 years old 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 4%
17 years old 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3%
18 years old 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Older than 18 years old 35% 40% 38% 40% 34% 44% 24% 38% 39% 36% 39% 33% 40%
Not applicable - | do not have any children 44% 43% 47% 43% 44% 40% 55% 45% 43% 45% 41% 48% 35%
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YouGov / Sustrans

Sample Size: 9122 UK Adults (of which 1370 are parents of children aged 5 to 16)
Fieldwork: 27th February - 7th March 2017

Working status Marital Status
Working full = Working part AL Full time Not working/ = Married/ Civil Living as Separated/
) ) WORKERS Retired Unemployed . " N Widowed Never Married
time time (NET) student Other Partnership married Divorced
Are you the parent/ guardian of children of any of the following ages?
Unweighted base, 3619 1395 5014 549 2210 327 1022 4292 1172 797 271 2590
Base: All UK adults 3603 1353 4957 598 2186 355 1027 4134 1187 772 280 2750
Under 6 months old 1% 1% 1% - 0% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% = 0%
Between 6 and 12 months old 1% 1% 1% 0% - 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0%
1 year old 2% 2% 2% - 0% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% - 0%
2 years old 3% 3% 3% 1% 0% 2% 4% 3% 4% 1% - 1%
3 years old 3% 2% 3% 0% 0% 5% 4% 3% 3% 1% 0% 1%
4 years old 2% 3% 2% 0% 0% 3% 4% 3% 3% 1% - 1%
5 years old 3% 3% 3% 0% 0% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% = 1%
6 years old 2% 3% 2% 1% 0% 4% 3% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1%
7 years old 3% 2% 3% 0% 0% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 0% 1%
8 years old 3% 3% 3% 0% 0% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 1%
9 years old 2% 2% 2% 0% 0% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% - 1%
10 years old 3% 2% 2% 0% 0% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1%
11 years old 3% 2% 3% 0% 0% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 1%
12 years old 3% 3% 3% 0% 0% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 0% 1%
13 years old 3% 3% 3% 0% 0% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 0% 1%
14 years old 3% 3% 3% 0% 0% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 1%
15 years old 3% 3% 3% 0% 0% 2% 4% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1%
16 years old 3% 2% 3% 0% 0% 1% 4% 3% 2% 3% 0% 1%
17 years old 3% 3% 3% 0% 0% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1%
18 years old 2% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1%
Older than 18 years old 22% 36% 25% 1% 76% 17% 32% 53% 21% 63% 74% 6%
Not applicable - | do not have any children 53% 38% 49% 96% 23% 60% 40% 22% 53% 23% 21% 86%
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Sample Size: 9122 UK Adults (of which 1370 are parents of children aged 5 to 16)
Fieldwork: 27th February - 7th March 2017

Children in Household Parent/ Guardian
ALL WITH
CHILDREN IN Parent/ Not parent/ 4 years and 18 years and
0 1 2 3+ HOUSEHOLD Refused guardian (any guardisn under 5to 11years 12to 16 years 17 to 18 years under Over 18 years
(NET) age)
Are you the parent/ guardian of children of any of the following ages?
Unweighted base 6478 897 761 274 1932 712 5072 4050 654 888 765 340 1963 3450
Base: All UK adults 6348 912 784 300 1996 778 5000 4122 698 944 793 340 2031 3299
Under 6 months old 0% 2% 2% 5% 2% 2% 2% - 12% 2% 1% 0% 4% 1%
Between 6 and 12 months old 0% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% - 11% 2% 1% - 4% 0%
1 year old 0% 5% 5% 8% 5% 2% 3% - 18% 4% 1% 1% 6% 0%
2 years old 0% 6% 9% 8% % 3% 4% - 26% 6% 2% 1% 9% 0%
3 years old 0% 5% 8% 11% 7% 4% 4% - 26% 7% 3% 0% 9% 0%
4 years old 0% 4% 9% 12% 7% 3% 4% - 25% 6% 3% 3% 9% 1%
5 years old 0% 4% 8% 12% 7% 3% 4% - 8% 19% 4% 2% 9% 0%
6 years old 0% 3% 8% 14% % 3% 3% - 8% 18% 5% 2% 8% 0%
7 years old 0% 2% 11% 15% 7% 3% 4% - % 19% 6% 3% 9% 0%
8 years old 0% 3% 11% 15% 8% 3% 4% - % 21% % 3% 10% 1%
9 years old 0% 2% 9% 17% 7% 2% 3% - 5% 18% % 3% 8% 0%
10 years old 0% 2% 10% 14% 7% 2% 3% - 3% 18% 10% 3% 8% 1%
11 years old 0% 3% 11% 18% 8% 2% 4% - 4% 21% 10% 4% 10% 0%
12 years old 0% 4% 11% 14% 8% 3% 4% - 4% 10% 26% 7% 10% 1%
13 years old 0% 3% 11% 17% 8% 3% 4% o 3% 10% 26% 11% 10% 1%
14 years old 0% 4% 10% 15% 8% 2% 4% - 2% 9% 24% 10% 9% 1%
15 years old 0% 5% 9% 13% 8% 3% 4% o 3% 6% 25% 13% 10% 1%
16 years old 0% 6% 7% 12% 8% 2% 4% - 2% 5% 24% 12% 9% 1%
17 years old 0% 9% 6% 10% 8% 1% 4% o 1% 3% 9% 56% 9% 2%
18 years old 1% 6% 3% 5% 5% 2% 3% - 1% 3% 10% 48% 8% 2%
Older than 18 years old 45% 21% 11% 12% 15% 20% 66% o 7% 9% 21% 38% 16% 100%
Not applicable - | do not have any children 53% 17% 15% 19% 17% 56% - 100% - - - - - -
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What the world thinks
YouGov / Sustrans

Sample Size: 9122 UK Adults (of which 1370 are parents of children aged 5 to 16)
Fieldwork: 27th February - 7th March 2017

Gender Age Social Grade
Total
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE
For the following questions we would like you to think about your child aged 5 to 16 years-old. If you have more
than one child aged 5 to 16 years old, please answer the questions in relation to your child whose birthday is
next.
Which ONE, if any, of the following ways is your child's main way of travelling to school? (Please select the
answer that BEST applies)
Unweighted base 1370 616 754 18 160 536 521 135 830 540
Base: All UK parents of children aged 5 to 16 1428 686 741 19 180 589 526 113 773 654
Walks, the whole way, by themselves or only with other children 18% 18% 18% 7% 13% 13% 25% 21% 17% 19%
Walks, the whole way, with their parent(s) or other adult(s) present 21% 21% 22% 16% 26% 30% 14% 4% 20% 23%
Cycles, the whole way, by themselves or only with other children 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1%
Cycles, the whole way, with their parent(s) or other adult(s) present 1% 2% 0% 7% 4% 1% 1% - 1% 1%
Scoots (i.e. on a scooter), the whole way, by themselves or only with other children 0% 0% - - - 0% - - 0% -
Scoots (i.e. on a scooter), the whole way, with their parent(s) or other adult(s) present 2% 2% 2% - 5% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2%
By car, with under 10 minutes of walking/ cycling/ scooting to the school gates 24% 24% 23% 31% 26% 26% 21% 19% 27% 19%
By car, with 10 or more minutes of walking/ cycling/ scooting to the school gates 11% 11% 11% 27% 13% 11% 9% 12% 10% 12%
By bus, train or other method of travel 16% 16% 16% 9% 6% 12% 23% 23% 16% 16%
Don't know 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Not applicable — my child doesn't travel to school (e.g. is home-schooled / does not attend school / goes to bosirhdulgg 5% 4% 6% _ 5% 4% 2% 15% 3% 6%
Still thinking about your child aged 5 to 16 years old whose birthday is next...
Which ONE of the following was your main way of travelling to school when you were the same age?
Unweighted base, 1370 616 754 18 160 536 521 135 830 540
Base: All UK parents of children aged 5 to 16 1428 686 741 19 180 589 526 113 773 654
Walked, the whole way, by myself or only with other children 41% 43% 39% 5% 29% 37% 50% 47% 42% 41%
Walked, the whole way, with my parent(s) or other adult(s) present 20% 15% 24% 42% 27% 29% 10% 6% 18% 22%
Cycled, the whole way, by myself or only with other children 4% 6% 3% = 2% 4% 4% 10% 5% 3%
Cycled, the whole way, with my parent(s) or other adult(s) present 1% 1% 0% 7% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Scooted (i.e. on a scooter), the whole way, by myself or only with other children 0% 1% 0% 6% 1% 0% 0% - 1% 0%
Scooted (i.e. on a scooter), the whole way, with my parent(s) or other adult(s) present 1% 1% 0% - 2% 1% - - 1% 0%
By car, with under 10 minutes of walking/ cycling/ scooting to the school gates 7% 7% 7% 6% 13% 8% 5% 2% 9% 5%
By car, with 10 or more minutes of walking/ cycling/ scooting to the school gates, 5% 5% 4% 25% 10% 5% 3% 1% 5% 4%
By bus, train or other method of travel 17% 15% 18% 9% 9% 13% 23% 21% 15% 18%
Don't know 1% 2% 1% - 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2%
Not applicable — | didn't travel to school (e.g. | was home-schooled / did not attend school / went to boarding school) 3% 4% 2% - 3% 2% 2% 9% 2% 4%
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You

What the world thinks
YouGov / Sustrans
Sample Size: 9122 UK Adults (of which 1370 are parents of children aged 5 to 16)
Fieldwork: 27th February - 7th March 2017

Region
North Midlands East London South England (NET) Wales Scotland l\l;:;?:;n
For the following questions we would like you to think about your child aged 5 to 16 years-old. If you have more
than one child aged 5 to 16 years old, please answer the questions in relation to your child whose birthday is
next.
Which ONE, if any, of the following ways is your child's main way of travelling to school? (Please select the
answer that BEST applies)
Unweighted base 311 210 105 174 303 1103 78 136 53
Base: All UK parents of children aged 5 to 16 330 241 105 190 303 1170 75 127
Walks, the whole way, by themselves or only with other children 24% 14% 13% 17% 20% 19% 17% 20% 4%
Walks, the whole way, with their parent(s) or other adult(s) present 20% 25% 22% 27% 18% 22% 15% 22% 15%
Cycles, the whole way, by themselves or only with other children 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% - 1% 2%
Cycles, the whole way, with their parent(s) or other adult(s) present. 0% - 1% 1% 2% 1% - 4% 2%
Scoots (i.e. on a scooter), the whole way, by themselves or only with other children - - - - - - 1% - -
Scoots (i.e. on a scooter), the whole way, with their parent(s) or other adult(s) present 1% - 4% 6% 3% 2% - 2% -
By car, with under 10 minutes of walking/ cycling/ scooting to the school gates 23% 29% 15% 17% 28% 24% 25% 17% 35%
By car, with 10 or more minutes of walking/ cycling/ scooting to the school gates 10% 12% 17% 6% 10% 10% 19% 8% 15%
By bus, train or other method of travel 15% 11% 17% 21% 13% 15% 20% 21% 26%
Don't know 1% 0% 4% 2% 1% 1% - 1% -
Not applicable — my child doesn't travel to school (e.g. is home-schooled / does not attend school / goes to bosirhdulgg 5% 7% 5% 2% 2% 5% 3% 4% 1%
Still thinking about your child aged 5 to 16 years old whose birthday is next...
Which ONE of the following was your main way of travelling to school when you were the same age?
Unweighted base, 311 210 105 174 303 1103 78 136 53
Base: All UK parents of children aged 5 to 16 330 241 105 190 303 1170 75 127 56
Walked, the whole way, by myself or only with other children 50% 36% 39% 34% 37% 40% 42% 50% 41%
Walked, the whole way, with my parent(s) or other adult(s) present 19% 26% 19% 23% 19% 21% 19% 19% 4%
Cycled, the whole way, by myself or only with other children 1% 6% 6% 5% 7% 5% - 2% 2%
Cycled, the whole way, with my parent(s) or other adult(s) present 1% 1% 1% - 2% 1% - 1% -
Scooted (i.e. on a scooter), the whole way, by myself or only with other children 1% - - 1% 1% 1% - - 1%
Scooted (i.e. on a scooter), the whole way, with my parent(s) or other adult(s) present 1% - 1% 1% 0% 1% - 2% -
By car, with under 10 minutes of walking/ cycling/ scooting to the school gates 5% 8% 7% 8% 11% 8% 7% 4% 1%
By car, with 10 or more minutes of walking/ cycling/ scooting to the school gates, 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 5% 8% 3% 8%
By bus, train or other method of travel 14% 14% 15% 18% 15% 15% 20% 17% 43%
Don't know 1% 1% 4% 3% 1% 2% - 1% -
Not applicable — | didn't travel to school (e.g. | was home-schooled / did not attend school / went to boarding school) 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% -
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You

What the world thinks
YouGov / Sustrans

Sample Size: 9122 UK Adults (of which 1370 are parents of children aged 5 to 16)
Fieldwork: 27th February - 7th March 2017

Government Region

North East North West Yorkshire and East Midlands West Midlands East of London South East South West  England (NET) Wales Scotland Northern
the Humber England Ireland
For the following questions we would like you to think about your child aged 5 to 16 years-old. If you have more
than one child aged 5 to 16 years old, please answer the questions in relation to your child whose birthday is
next.
Which ONE, if any, of the following ways is your child's main way of travelling to school? (Please select the
answer that BEST applies)
Unweighted base 70 145 96 92 118 105 174 174 129 1103 78 136 53
Base: All UK parents of children aged 5 to 16 76 153 101 108 132 105 190 173 130 1170 75 127
Walks, the whole way, by themselves or only with other children 29% 23% 22% 11% 16% 13% 17% 19% 21% 19% 17% 20% 4%
Walks, the whole way, with their parent(s) or other adult(s) present 15% 22% 23% 27% 24% 22% 27% 20% 16% 22% 15% 22% 15%
Cycles, the whole way, by themselves or only with other children - 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% - 1% 2%
Cycles, the whole way, with their parent(s) or other adult(s) present. - - 1% - - 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% - 4% 2%
Scoots (i.e. on a scooter), the whole way, by themselves or only with other children - - - - - - - - - - 1% - -
Scoots (i.e. on a scooter), the whole way, with their parent(s) or other adult(s) present - 1% 2% - - 4% 6% 1% 5% 2% - 2% -
By car, with under 10 minutes of walking/ cycling/ scooting to the school gates 24% 22% 23% 26% 32% 15% 17% 26% 30% 24% 25% 17% 35%
By car, with 10 or more minutes of walking/ cycling/ scooting to the school gates 13% 11% % 15% 10% 17% 6% 10% 10% 10% 19% 8% 15%
By bus, train or other method of travel 17% 16% 11% 14% 9% 17% 21% 14% 11% 15% 20% 21% 26%
Don't know - - 2% - 1% 4% 2% 1% - 1% - 1% -
Not applicable — my child doesn't travel to school (e.g. is home-schooled / does not attend school / goes to bosirhduigg 3% 5% 9% 7% 7% 5% 3% 4% 5% 5% 3% 4% 1%
Still thinking about your child aged 5 to 16 years old whose birthday is next...
Which ONE of the following was your main way of travelling to school when you were the same age?
Unweighted base 70 145 96 92 118 105 174 174 129 1103 78 136 53
Base: All UK parents of children aged 5 to 16 76 153 101 108 132 105 190 173 130 1170 75 127 56
Walked, the whole way, by myself or only with other children 58% 44% 51% 35% 38% 39% 34% 34% 41% 40% 42% 50% 41%
Walked, the whole way, with my parent(s) or other adult(s) present 20% 21% 15% 22% 28% 19% 23% 22% 14% 21% 19% 19% 4%
Cycled, the whole way, by myself or only with other children 1% 2% 1% 6% 6% 6% 5% % 6% 5% - 2% 2%
Cycled, the whole way, with my parent(s) or other adult(s) present - 1% 2% - 1% 1% - 2% 1% 1% - 1% -
Scooted (i.e. on a scooter), the whole way, by myself or only with other children 1% 1% - - - - 1% 1% 1% 1% - - 1%
Scooted (i.e. on a scooter), the whole way, with my parent(s) or other adult(s) present - 1% - - - 1% 1% - 1% 1% - 2% -
By car, with under 10 minutes of walking/ cycling/ scooting to the school gates 2% % 4% 9% 8% % 8% 14% 6% 8% 7% 4% 1%
By car, with 10 or more minutes of walking/ cycling/ scooting to the school gates, 2% 5% 6% 5% 3% 4% 5% 3% 6% 5% 8% 3% 8%
By bus, train or other method of travel 13% 15% 15% 17% 12% 15% 18% 14% 18% 15% 20% 17% 43%
Don't know 1% - 2% 1% 2% 4% 3% 0% 2% 2% - 1% -
Not applicable — | didn't travel to school (e.g. | was home-schooled / did not attend school / went to boarding school) 2% 3% 4% 6% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 2% -
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Sample Size: 9122 UK Adults (of which 1370 are parents of children aged 5 to 16)
Fieldwork: 27th February - 7th March 2017

Working status Marital Status
Working full =~ Working part AL Full time Not working/ = Married/ Civil Living as Separated/
) 9 ) ap WORKERS Retired Unemployed 9 . g _p Widowed Never Married
time time (NET) student Other Partnership married Divorced
For the following questions we would like you to think about your child aged 5 to 16 years-old. If you have more
than one child aged 5 to 16 years old, please answer the questions in relation to your child whose birthday is
next.
Which ONE, if any, of the following ways is your child's main way of travelling to school? (Please select the
answer that BEST applies)
Unweighted base 732 284 1016 15 49 60 230 848 200 131 11 180
Base: All UK parents of children aged 5 to 16 778 278 1057 16 46 65 243 861 222 135 10 200
Walks, the whole way, by themselves or only with other children 19% 18% 19% 6% 15% 12% 17% 18% 20% 17% 34% 17%
Walks, the whole way, with their parent(s) or other adult(s) present 19% 25% 21% 6% 2% 45% 22% 23% 22% 13% 22% 19%
Cycles, the whole way, by themselves or only with other children 2% 1% 2% - 2% - 1% 1% 1% 2% - 1%
Cycles, the whole way, with their parent(s) or other adult(s) present. 1% 1% 1% 7% - 2% 0% 1% 2% - - 3%
Scoots (i.e. on a scooter), the whole way, by themselves or only with other children 0% - 0% - - - - 0% - - - -
Scoots (i.e. on a scooter), the whole way, with their parent(s) or other adult(s) present 2% 4% 3% - - - 1% 2% 3% - - 3%
By car, with under 10 minutes of walking/ cycling/ scooting to the school gates 25% 21% 24% 36% 26% 23% 21% 25% 22% 21% 21% 22%
By car, with 10 or more minutes of walking/ cycling/ scooting to the school gates 12% 10% 11% 22% 13% 5% 10% 11% 9% 11% 15% 11%
By bus, train or other method of travel 15% 15% 15% 23% 16% 9% 20% 15% 12% 26% 8% 17%
Don't know 1% 1% 1% - 3% 2% 1% 1% - 1% - 1%
Not applicable — my child doesn't travel to school (e.g. is home-schooled / does not attend school / goes to bosirhdulgg 3% 4% 3% _ 24% 2% 7% 3% 7% 8% R 6%
Still thinking about your child aged 5 to 16 years old whose birthday is next...
Which ONE of the following was your main way of travelling to school when you were the same age?
Unweighted base 732 284 1016 15 49 60 230 848 200 131 11 180
Base: All UK parents of children aged 5 to 16 778 278 1057 16 46 65 243 861 222 135 10 200
Walked, the whole way, by myself or only with other children 43% 38% 41% 17% 42% 31% 44% 41% 38% 50% 50% 40%
Walked, the whole way, with my parent(s) or other adult(s) present 18% 24% 20% 30% 3% 31% 20% 19% 27% 10% 18% 20%
Cycled, the whole way, by myself or only with other children 4% 3% 4% 7% 16% > 3% 4% 6% 4% 12% 2%
Cycled, the whole way, with my parent(s) or other adult(s) present 1% - 1% - - - 1% 1% 1% - - 1%
Scooted (i.e. on a scooter), the whole way, by myself or only with other children 1% - 1% - - - 1% 0% 1% - - 1%
Scooted (i.e. on a scooter), the whole way, with my parent(s) or other adult(s) present 1% 1% 1% - - 3% - 1% 0% - - -
By car, with under 10 minutes of walking/ cycling/ scooting to the school gates 7% 9% 7% 6% 1% 7% 7% 8% 5% 5% - 8%
By car, with 10 or more minutes of walking/ cycling/ scooting to the school gates, 5% 3% 5% 10% 1% 10% 3% 5% 3% 4% - 6%
By bus, train or other method of travel 15% 19% 16% 30% 17% 12% 18% 17% 13% 20% 13% 17%
Don't know 1% 1% 1% - 3% 6% 1% 2% 1% 1% - 1%
Not applicable — | didn't travel to school (e.g. | was home-schooled / did not attend school / went to boarding school) 3% 2% 2% - 16% - 4% 2% 3% 6% 7% 4%
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Sample Size: 9122 UK Adults (of which 1370 are parents of children aged 5 to 16)
Fieldwork: 27th February - 7th March 2017

Children in Household Parent/ Guardian
ALL WITH
CHILDREN IN Parent/ Not parent/ 4 years and 18 years and
0 1 2 3+ HOUSEHOLD Refused guart:a:) (any guardisn under 5to 11years 12to 16 years 17 to 18 years under Over 18 years
(NET) 9
For the following questions we would like you to think about your child aged 5 to 16 years-old. If you have more
than one child aged 5 to 16 years old, please answer the questions in relation to your child whose birthday is
next.
Which ONE, if any, of the following ways is your child's main way of travelling to school? (Please select the
answer that BEST applies)
Unweighted base 105 392 546 196 1134 131 1370 - 238 888 765 160 1370 212
Base: All UK parents of children aged 5 to 16 117 389 558 215 1162 149 1428 - 264 944 793 168 1428 209
Walks, the whole way, by themselves or only with other children 19% 20% 18% 15% 18% 18% 18% - 9% 11% 26% 26% 18% 24%
Walks, the whole way, with their parent(s) or other adult(s) present 13% 15% 24% 30% 22% 21% 21% - 32% 30% 11% 10% 21% 12%
Cycles, the whole way, by themselves or only with other children 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Cycles, the whole way, with their parent(s) or other adult(s) present 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% - 2% 2% 0% - 1% 1%
Scoots (i.e. on a scooter), the whole way, by themselves or only with other children - - 0% - 0% - 0% - - 0% - - 0% -
Scoots (i.e. on a scooter), the whole way, with their parent(s) or other adult(s) present 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% - 3% 3% 1% - 2% 1%
By car, with under 10 minutes of walking/ cycling/ scooting to the school gates 15% 26% 25% 21% 25% 24% 24% o 26% 21% 20% 19% 24% 16%
By car, with 10 or more minutes of walking/ cycling/ scooting to the school gates 11% 10% 12% 10% 11% 11% 11% - 13% 12% 9% 5% 11% 10%
By bus, train or other method of travel 19% 18% 15% 13% 16% 14% 16% o 9% 9% 25% 30% 16% 23%
Don't know 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Not applicable — my child doesn't travel to school (e.g. is home-schooled / does not attend school / goes to bosirhdulgg 15% 5% 29% 6% 2% 4% 5% _ 5% 4% 5% 6% 5% 10%
Still thinking about your child aged 5 to 16 years old whose birthday is next...
Which ONE of the following was your main way of travelling to school when you were the same age?
Unweighted base 105 392 546 196 1134 131 1370 - 238 888 765 160 1370 212
Base: All UK parents of children aged 5 to 16 117 389 558 215 1162 149 1428 - 264 944 793 168 1428 209
Walked, the whole way, by myself or only with other children 40% 50% 39% 30% 41% 41% 41% = 24% 36% 48% 44% 41% 47%
Walked, the whole way, with my parent(s) or other adult(s) present 14% 15% 23% 26% 21% 20% 20% - 37% 28% 10% 7% 20% 9%
Cycled, the whole way, by myself or only with other children 7% 3% 4% 3% 3% 6% 4% = 1% 4% 6% 6% 4% 6%
Cycled, the whole way, with my parent(s) or other adult(s) present 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% - 2% 1% 0% - 1% -
Scooted (i.e. on a scooter), the whole way, by myself or only with other children - 1% - 2% 1% - 0% - 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% -
Scooted (i.e. on a scooter), the whole way, with my parent(s) or other adult(s) present - 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% - 2% 1% 0% - 1% -
By car, with under 10 minutes of walking/ cycling/ scooting to the school gates 4% 5% 9% 9% 8% 6% 7% = 10% 8% 6% 7% 7% 4%
By car, with 10 or more minutes of walking/ cycling/ scooting to the school gates, 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% - 6% 5% 4% 3% 5% 4%
By bus, train or other method of travel 15% 19% 17% 13% 17% 15% 17% ° 9% 12% 22% 28% 17% 20%
Don't know 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% - 2% 1% 1% - 1% 3%
Not applicable — | didn't travel to school (e.g. | was home-schooled / did not attend school / went to boarding school) 11% 2% 1% 6% 2% 2% 3% - 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% %
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Sample Size: 9122 UK Adults (of which 1370 are parents of children aged 5 to 16)
Fieldwork: 27th February - 7th March 2017

Gender Age Social Grade
Total
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE
For the following question, by physical activity, we mean any exercise (e.g. running, skipping, playing sport etc.)
This can be part of the school day (e.g. playtime, during lunch, in a PE lesson etc.) or out of school.
Still thinking about your child aged 5 to 16 years old whose birthday is next...
On average how many days a week, if any, does your child get at least 60 minutes of physical activity? (If you
are unsure, please give your best estimate)
Unweighted base 1370 616 754 18 160 536 521 135 830 540
Base: All UK parents of children aged 5 to 16 1428 686 741 19 180 589 526 113 773 654
0 - None 4% 5% 3% 9% 3% 3% 5% 6% 4% 5%
1 day a week 9% 10% 8% 11% 10% 8% 11% 6% 9% 10%
2 days a week 19% 22% 17% 28% 11% 17% 24% 21% 21% 18%
3 days a week: 17% 18% 17% 20% 19% 19% 15% 16% 18% 16%
4 days a week: 14% 14% 14% 10% 12% 16% 12% 10% 14% 13%
5 days a week 13% 11% 16% 6% 15% 14% 12% 13% 13% 14%
6 days a week 5% 4% 7% o 6% 6% 5% 3% 5% 5%
7 days a week 9% 6% 12% 16% 14% 10% 7% 3% 9% 9%
Don't know 9% 10% 7% ° 8% 6% 9% 22% 7% 10%
Still thinking about your child aged 5 to 16 years old whose birthday is next...
To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with the following statement?
"l am concerned my child is overweight”
Unweighted base 1370 616 754 18 160 536 521 135 830 540
Base: All UK parents of children aged 5 to 16 1428 686 741 19 180 589 526 113 773 654
Strongly agree 3% 2% 3% 6% 0% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3%
Tend to agree 10% 10% 9% 19% 9% 9% 10% 14% 10% 10%
Tend to disagree 18% 20% 17% 19% 18% 18% 18% 16% 17% 19%
Strongly disagree 66% 64% 68% 49% 2% 67% 66% 59% 67% 65%
Don't know 2% 3% 1% 6% = 2% 2% 6% 2% 3%
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1%
Still thinking about your child aged 5 to 16 years old whose birthday is next...
Thinking about the past 2 years (i.e. since February 2015)...
Which ONE, if any, of the following statements BEST applies to you?
Unweighted base 1370 616 754 18 160 536 521 135 830 540
Base: All UK parents of children aged 5 to 16 1428 686 741 19 180 589 526 113 773 654
I have been to see a healthcare practitioner about my child being overweight 3% 2% 3% 19% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3%
| have not been to see a healthcare practitioner about my child being overweight, but have thought about it 6% 7% 6% 19% 7% % 6% % 7% 6%
| have not been to see a healthcare practitioner about my child being overweight, and haven't thought about it 82% 83% 82% 47% 83% 83% 85% 71% 85% 79%
Don't know/ can't recall 5% 4% 6% 16% 7% 4% 4% 12% 4% 7%
Prefer not to say 3% 4% 2% g 3% 3% 3% 6% 2% 5%
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Sample Size: 9122 UK Adults (of which 1370 are parents of children aged 5 to 16)
Fieldwork: 27th February - 7th March 2017

Region
North Midlands East London South England (NET) Wales Scotland N;:;Z:;"
For the following question, by physical activity, we mean any exercise (e.g. running, skipping, playing sport etc.)
This can be part of the school day (e.g. playtime, during lunch, in a PE lesson etc.) or out of school.
Still thinking about your child aged 5 to 16 years old whose birthday is next...
On average how many days a week, if any, does your child get at least 60 minutes of physical activity? (If you
are unsure, please give your best estimate)
Unweighted base 311 210 105 174 303 1103 78 136 53
Base: All UK parents of children aged 5 to 16 330 241 105 190 303 1170 75 127
0 - None 6% 6% 3% 2% 3% 4% 5% 3% -
1 day a week 9% 9% 7% 10% 10% 9% 12% 7% 13%
2 days a week 19% 23% 11% 23% 18% 19% 21% 17% 20%
3 days a week: 16% 16% 21% 13% 19% 17% 13% 23% 15%
4 days a week: 14% 15% 12% 12% 12% 13% 12% 15% 19%
5 days a week 15% 7% 14% 14% 18% 14% 10% 12% 12%
6 days a week 4% 5% 6% 8% 4% 5% 10% 5% =
7 days a week 9% 9% 17% 8% 9% 9% 7% 8% 10%
Don't know 9% 9% 10% 10% 6% 9% 9% 9% 12%
Still thinking about your child aged 5 to 16 years old whose birthday is next...
To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with the following statement?
"l am concerned my child is overweight”
Unweighted base, 311 210 105 174 303 1103 78 136 53
Base: All UK parents of children aged 5 to 16 330 241 105 190 303 1170 75 127 56
Strongly agree 2% 5% 3% 3% 2% 3% 5% 2% 5%
Tend to agree 10% % 10% 9% 10% 9% 6% 15% 13%
Tend to disagree 20% 16% 26% 17% 17% 18% 18% 15% 14%
Strongly disagree 65% 70% 59% 66% 68% 66% 68% 67% 66%
Don't know 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 0% 2%
Prefer not to say 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% -
Still thinking about your child aged 5 to 16 years old whose birthday is next...
Thinking about the past 2 years (i.e. since February 2015)...
Which ONE, if any, of the following statements BEST applies to you?
Unweighted base 311 210 105 174 303 1103 78 136 53
Base: All UK parents of children aged 5 to 16 330 241 105 190 303 1170 75 127 56
| have been to see a healthcare practitioner about my child being overweight 3% 3% 2% 5% 2% 3% 4% 2% -
| have not been to see a healthcare practitioner about my child being overweight, but have thought about it 9% 3% % 6% 8% % 3% 6% 9%
| have not been to see a healthcare practitioner about my child being overweight, and haven't thought about it 81% 85% 7% 80% 85% 82% 88% 81% 80%
Don't know/ can't recall 6% 5% 9% 5% 5% 5% 1% 6% 5%
Prefer not to say 2% 4% 6% 4% 1% 3% 3% 5% 7%
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Sample Size: 9122 UK Adults (of which 1370 are parents of children aged 5 to 16)
Fieldwork: 27th February - 7th March 2017

Government Region

North East North West Yorkshire and East Midlands West Midlands East of London South East South West  England (NET) Wales Scotland Northern
the Humber England Ireland
For the following question, by physical activity, we mean any exercise (e.g. running, skipping, playing sport etc.)
This can be part of the school day (e.g. playtime, during lunch, in a PE lesson etc.) or out of school.
Still thinking about your child aged 5 to 16 years old whose birthday is next...
On average how many days a week, if any, does your child get at least 60 minutes of physical activity? (If you
are unsure, please give your best estimate)
Unweighted base 70 145 96 92 118 105 174 174 129 1103 78 136 53
Base: All UK parents of children aged 5 to 16 76 153 101 108 132 105 190 173 130 1170 75 127
0 - None 5% 6% 6% 6% 6% 3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 5% 3% -
1 day a week 8% 9% 9% 8% 10% 7% 10% 7% 14% 9% 12% 7% 13%
2 days a week 31% 15% 15% 21% 24% 11% 23% 19% 17% 19% 21% 17% 20%
3 days a week: 19% 16% 13% 18% 15% 21% 13% 17% 22% 17% 13% 23% 15%
4 days a week: 4% 21% 12% 18% 12% 12% 12% 13% 10% 13% 12% 15% 19%
5 days a week 14% 14% 18% 5% 9% 14% 14% 19% 16% 14% 10% 12% 12%
6 days a week 5% 5% 3% 5% 6% 6% 8% 5% 3% 5% 10% 5% =
7 days a week 4% 8% 13% 12% % 17% 8% 11% 6% 9% % 8% 10%
Don't know 11% 6% 11% 8% 10% 10% 10% 5% 8% 9% 9% 9% 12%
Still thinking about your child aged 5 to 16 years old whose birthday is next...
To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with the following statement?
"l am concerned my child is overweight”
Unweighted base 70 145 96 92 118 105 174 174 129 1103 78 136 53
Base: All UK parents of children aged 5 to 16 76 153 101 108 132 105 190 173 130 1170 75 127 56
Strongly agree = 3% 1% 3% 6% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 5% 2% 5%
Tend to agree 14% 10% 9% % 8% 10% 9% 8% 12% 9% 6% 15% 13%
Tend to disagree 12% 25% 19% 17% 16% 26% 17% 16% 19% 18% 18% 15% 14%
Strongly disagree 74% 59% 67% 71% 69% 59% 66% 69% 66% 66% 68% 67% 66%
Don't know = 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 4% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2%
Prefer not to say - 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% - 1% -
Still thinking about your child aged 5 to 16 years old whose birthday is next...
Thinking about the past 2 years (i.e. since February 2015)...
Which ONE, if any, of the following statements BEST applies to you?
Unweighted base 70 145 96 92 118 105 174 174 129 1103 78 136 53
Base: All UK parents of children aged 5 to 16 76 153 101 108 132 105 190 173 130 1170 75 127 56
| have been to see a healthcare practitioner about my child being overweight 1% 4% 2% - 5% 2% 5% 1% 3% 3% 4% 2% -
| have not been to see a healthcare practitioner about my child being overweight, but have thought about it 3% 14% 5% 4% 3% % 6% 9% 5% % 3% 6% 9%
| have not been to see a healthcare practitioner about my child being overweight, and haven't thought about it 89% 74% 84% 90% 81% 7% 80% 83% 87% 82% 88% 81% 80%
Don't know/ can't recall 5% 6% 6% 4% 6% 9% 5% 5% 4% 5% 1% 6% 5%
Prefer not to say 2% 3% 2% 3% 5% 6% 4% 1% 1% 3% 3% 5% 7%
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Sample Size: 9122 UK Adults (of which 1370 are parents of children aged 5 to 16)
Fieldwork: 27th February - 7th March 2017

Working status Marital Status
Working full =~ Working part ALL Full time Not working/ = Married/ Civil Living as Separated/
) 9 ) ap WORKERS Retired Unemployed 9 . g _p Widowed Never Married
time time (NET) student Other Partnership married Divorced
For the following question, by physical activity, we mean any exercise (e.g. running, skipping, playing sport etc.)
This can be part of the school day (e.g. playtime, during lunch, in a PE lesson etc.) or out of school.
Still thinking about your child aged 5 to 16 years old whose birthday is next...
On average how many days a week, if any, does your child get at least 60 minutes of physical activity? (If you
are unsure, please give your best estimate)
Unweighted base 732 284 1016 15 49 60 230 848 200 131 11 180
Base: All UK parents of children aged 5 to 16 778 278 1057 16 46 65 243 861 222 135 10 200
0 - None 4% 4% 4% 10% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 7% - 5%
1 day a week 10% 9% 10% 5% 5% 4% 9% 10% 10% 4% - 12%
2 days a week 23% 16% 21% 17% 21% 16% 13% 20% 19% 15% 9% 21%
3 days a week: 17% 16% 17% 32% 14% 18% 18% 16% 22% 22% - 16%
4 days a week: 14% 17% 15% 28% 7% 5% 9% 13% 14% 12% 36% 14%
5 days a week 12% 15% 13% - 11% 15% 17% 14% 12% 13% 35% 11%
6 days a week 5% 8% 6% - 5% 7% 3% 5% 6% 7% 12% 4%
7 days a week 7% 10% 8% - 6% 16% 16% 9% 8% 12% 9% 9%
Don't know 8% 4% 7% 7% 27% 16% 12% 10% 5% 10% = 8%
Still thinking about your child aged 5 to 16 years old whose birthday is next...
To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with the following statement?
"l am concerned my child is overweight”
Unweighted base 732 284 1016 15 49 60 230 848 200 131 11 180
Base: All UK parents of children aged 5 to 16 778 278 1057 16 46 65 243 861 222 135 10 200
Strongly agree 3% 3% 3% - 5% 1% 2% 3% 4% 2% > 2%
Tend to agree 10% 8% 10% 16% 16% 9% 8% 8% 12% 11% 25% 13%
Tend to disagree 19% 21% 20% 12% 11% 6% 15% 17% 21% 18% 12% 19%
Strongly disagree 64% 67% 65% 2% 52% 79% 71% 69% 62% 64% 64% 62%
Don't know 2% 1% 2% ° 9% 2% 3% 3% - 2% - 3%
Prefer not to say 1% - 1% - 6% 3% 0% 1% 0% 3% - 1%
Still thinking about your child aged 5 to 16 years old whose birthday is next...
Thinking about the past 2 years (i.e. since February 2015)...
Which ONE, if any, of the following statements BEST applies to you?
Unweighted base, 732 284 1016 15 49 60 230 848 200 131 11 180
Base: All UK parents of children aged 5 to 16 778 278 1057 16 46 65 243 861 222 135 10 200
I have been to see a healthcare practitioner about my child being overweight 3% 3% 3% - 2% 5% 3% 2% 4% 4% - 4%
| have not been to see a healthcare practitioner about my child being overweight, but have thought about it 7% 7% % 24% 12% 4% 4% 6% 6% 3% 24% 11%
| have not been to see a healthcare practitioner about my child being overweight, and haven't thought about it 84% 86% 85% 69% 51% 73% 82% 85% 80% 82% 68% 76%
Don't know/ can't recall 4% 3% 4% 7% 25% 11% 8% 5% 8% 6% - 6%
Prefer not to say 3% 1% 2% - 10% 8% 4% 3% 2% 5% 8% 4%
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Sample Size: 9122 UK Adults (of which 1370 are parents of children aged 5 to 16)
Fieldwork: 27th February - 7th March 2017

Children in Household Parent/ Guardian
ALL WITH
CHILDREN IN Parent/ Not parent/ 4 years and 18 years and
0 1 2 3+ HOUSEHOLD Refused guarila:) (any guardisn under 5to 11years 12to 16 years 17 to 18 years under Over 18 years
(NET) 9
For the following question, by physical activity, we mean any exercise (e.g. running, skipping, playing sport etc.)
This can be part of the school day (e.g. playtime, during lunch, in a PE lesson etc.) or out of school.
Still thinking about your child aged 5 to 16 years old whose birthday is next...
On average how many days a week, if any, does your child get at least 60 minutes of physical activity? (If you
are unsure, please give your best estimate)
Unweighted base 105 392 546 196 1134 131 1370 - 238 888 765 160 1370 212
Base: All UK parents of children aged 5 to 16 117 389 558 215 1162 149 1428 - 264 944 793 168 1428 209
0 - None 8% 6% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% - 2% 2% 6% 5% 4% 7%
1 day a week 8% 13% 8% 10% 10% 8% 9% - 9% 8% 11% 15% 9% 8%
2 days a week 23% 17% 20% 19% 19% 19% 19% - 19% 18% 22% 17% 19% 18%
3 days a week: 12% 15% 18% 21% 18% 17% 17% - 20% 19% 17% 14% 17% 16%
4 days a week: 9% 13% 15% 11% 14% 15% 14% - 10% 14% 14% 14% 14% 8%
5 days a week 9% 13% 14% 11% 13% 18% 13% - 18% 14% 12% 14% 13% 13%
6 days a week 4% 6% 4% 6% 5% 6% 5% - 5% 6% 4% 3% 5% 4%
7 days a week 3% 9% 10% 10% 9% 13% 9% - 12% 11% 6% 8% 9% 11%
Don't know 25% 8% 8% 10% 8% 1% 9% ° 6% 8% 9% 10% 9% 14%
Still thinking about your child aged 5 to 16 years old whose birthday is next...
To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with the following statement?
"l am concerned my child is overweight”
Unweighted base 105 392 546 196 1134 131 1370 - 238 888 765 160 1370 212
Base: All UK parents of children aged 5 to 16 117 389 558 215 1162 149 1428 - 264 944 793 168 1428 209
Strongly agree 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% ° 2% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3%
Tend to agree 14% 12% 8% 9% 10% 8% 10% - 8% 9% 11% 12% 10% 9%
Tend to disagree 16% 20% 16% 22% 18% 18% 18% ° 18% 17% 19% 19% 18% 18%
Strongly disagree 58% 62% 2% 64% 67% 67% 66% - 69% 69% 64% 63% 66% 65%
Don't know 7% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% ° 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4%
Prefer not to say 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% - - 1% 1% - 1% 1%
Still thinking about your child aged 5 to 16 years old whose birthday is next...
Thinking about the past 2 years (i.e. since February 2015)...
Which ONE, if any, of the following statements BEST applies to you?
Unweighted base 105 392 546 196 1134 131 1370 - 238 888 765 160 1370 212
Base: All UK parents of children aged 5 to 16 117 389 558 215 1162 149 1428 - 264 944 793 168 1428 209
| have been to see a healthcare practitioner about my child being overweight 6% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% - 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 0%
| have not been to see a healthcare practitioner about my child being overweight, but have thought about it 7% 7% 5% 6% 6% 12% 6% - 7% 6% 7% 8% 6% 5%
| have not been to see a healthcare practitioner about my child being overweight, and haven't thought about it 64% 83% 89% 81% 85% 73% 82% - 81% 83% 82% 82% 82% 82%
Don't know/ can't recall 14% 5% 3% 7% 4% 5% 5% - 6% 5% 6% 5% 5% 8%
Prefer not to say 9% 3% 1% 4% 2% 6% 3% g 4% 4% 2% 4% 3% 5%
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